Type of Contract: 

Procurement Contact: 

January 14, 2026 

January 24, 2026 

51FY26 

TBD 

Professional Learning Facilitation and Coaching 

Franklin Covey Education 
2200 West Parkway Blvd.  

Salt Lake City, UT 84119 

In writing: Eleven Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars 

In Figures: $11,400.00 

Non-Professional Services  

Rodney W. Ward 
Rodney.ward@apsva.us  
(703) 228-7643